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schedule for summer semester 2026 
 

March 1, 2026 Su.  Beginning of summer semester 2026 

March 2 to 

March 3, 2026 

Mon. 

Fri. 

 Prepatory course in physics  

March 6, 2026 Fri. 15.30-16.30  Introductory session by IT Services for new 
lecturers and employees 
 

March 9, 2026 Mon 14.30-15.30  English-language introductory session by IT 
Services for new international students, to 
demonstrate structure and use of the HKA 
computer networks 

March 9 to 

March 13, 2026 

Mo. 

Fr. 

 Prepatory course in mathematics 

March 16, 2026 Mon.  08.00  Lectures of summer semester 2026 begin 

March 16, 2026 Mon. For details, see the  
www.h-ka.de 

Welcome meetings of the Faculties and 
orientation www.h-ka.de for newly registered 
students 

March 16, 2026 

 

Mon. 

 

14.00-15.30  

16.00-17.30  

Introductory session by IT Services for new 
students 

March 17, 2026 Tue. 14.00-15.30  Introductory session by IT Services for new 
students 

March 18, 2026 Wed. 11.30  Introductory meeting of the President and of the 
AStA for students in their first semester 

March 18, 2026 Wed. 16.00-18.00  IO welcome meeting for international students 

April 7, 2026 Tue.  Lecture-free day (Easter) 

April 14, 2026 Tue. 14.30  Senate session 

May 4 to 

July 3, 2026 

Mon. 

Fri. 

 Teaching evaluation  

May 12, 2026 Tue. 14.30  Senate session 

May 22, 2026 Fri.  Last lecture day before Whitsun holidays 

June 1, 2026 Mon.  First lecture day after Whitsun holidays 

June 13, 2026 Satur.  Campus Day 

June 16, 2026 Tue.  Senate session 
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June 15 to 

June 22, 2026 

Mon. 

Mon. 

 Online registration for exams 

July 3, 2026 Fri.  Lectures of winter semester end 

July 6, 2026 Mon.  Start of examinations 

July 13, to  

August 13, 2026 

Mon. 

Thur. 

 Re-enrolment for the winter semester 2026/27 

(transfer of fees by online system) 

July 21, 2026 Tue. 14.30 Uhr Senate session 

July 23, 2026 Thur.  Staff excursion 

July 24, 2026 Fri.  End of examination 

August 2, 2026 Sun.  Marks are entered into the Campus Management 
System 

August 31, 2026 Mon.  End of summer semester 2026 

Sept. 1, 2026 Tue.  Beginning of Wintersemesters 2026/27 

Sept. 28, 2026 Mon.  Lectures of winter semester 2026/27 begin 

 

The time slot 11:30 to 13:00 on Wednesdays is to be reserved for sessions and special events. 

 

First Wednesday Senate Committees meet  Third Wednesday Student boards & events  

Faculty Boards of Examiners meet 

 

Sec. Wednesday 

 

Special events by Faculties 

 

Fourth Wednesday 

 

Faculty Councils meet 

 

This academic calendar was approved by the Senate in session 429 of May 13 and in session 432 October 14, 2025.  

By the President 
 

 


